504390101 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4436798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANESH KANNAN	04/23/2015
LABEEB CHAUDHARY AHMED	04/19/2015
BELINDA DUCKWORTH	04/16/2015
PHILIP WESLEY BELL	04/16/2015
SHANKAR KOLLENGODU SUBRAMANIAN	04/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15305806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sean.minorini@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SABI.P0120US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MINORINI
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Minorini/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0329

504390101



PATENT REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0330

Title of Invention: COATED GRANULAR FERTILIZERS USES	5, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number	<u>i, 2014</u> .
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain invention "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent appli	
undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to	o as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all
successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire world enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, a such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would ha Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agr	reby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, ON, and any and all other patent applications and patents for r in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all s, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such ms and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, ding all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, use for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or signed inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official VENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its wide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all ve been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this rees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal ents and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording PPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICA filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.	
Signature:	Date: \(\frac{4}{23}\)\(\frac{20}{5}\)
Date 4/2/2013	Date: 04/23/2015
Witness:	Witness:

USES COATED GRANULAR FERTILIZERS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number <u>61/988.459</u> filed on <u>May 5, 2014</u> . [] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1. 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and eac undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment o
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: April 19th, 2015
Date: 19-04-24/5 Date: 19-04-24/5 Date: 19-4-20/6 Witness 34/84/24/04 KHURRAN
Witness SHEHZGDA KHURRAM

1817782

Title of Invention: COATED GRANULAR FERTUSES	TILIZERS, METHODS	OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND
This Assignment is directed to:		
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket No [X] Patent application number 61/988,459 filed [] which claims priority to Patent application	i on <u>May 5, 2014</u> .	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certa "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified p	ain inventions, improveme patent application (herein t	ents, and discoveries (herein referred to as the referred to as the "APPLICATION"):
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corp 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all pate	n referred to as "ASSIGNI to assign to ASSIGNEE, a worldwide right, title, and	EE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each and the parties desire to use this Assignment to interest in and to the INVENTION including all
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIG transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its stitle, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the Asthe INVENTION which may be applied for or graphications, nonprovisionals, divisions, consequences, counterparts, substitutes, and extension applications and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hinjunctive and other legal and equitable relief for prisuse, breach or default, with the right but no obtotherwise recover, any such damages. In addition whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any pater successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and each undersigned representatives, to execute any and all documents this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, representatives, and assigns.	GNOR") hereby sells or has successors, legal represents APPLICATION, and any armited therefor in any and all continuations, continuations as thereof, and all rights of and all claims and causes hereof, including all rights past, present and future infiligation to sue for such legation to sue for such legation to the INVENTION or the ton the INVENTION or the time worldwide right, titlesentatives, and assigns to as would have been held a land instruments and perforition, the APPLICATION	as sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise atives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, and all other patent applications and patents for I countries and jurisdictions, including all sin-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, is priority resulting from the filing of such of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, to and claims for damages, restitution and ringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, all and equitable relief and to collect, or or hereby authorizes and requests any official from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its e, and interest in and to the same to be held and the full end of the terms for which any and all and enjoyed by the undersigned had this of themselves, their successors and legal rm all lawful acts reasonably related to recording and all related patents and applications, in
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants AS: in this Assignment any further identification of th filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and fithe right to execute confirmatory assignments on	e APPLICATION (includi urther grants ASSIGNEE,	
Signature: Blanda DUCKWORTH	t	Date: 4-16-15
Jonis Heller Date: 4-	16-15 PRASHA	7 Nombe Date: 416 2015

Witness:

1817782

Witness:

Title of Invention: COATED GRANULAR FERTILIZERS USES	, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number [X] Patent application number <u>61/988,459</u> filed on <u>May 5</u> [] which claims priority to Patent application number	. 2014
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain invention "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent appli	ns, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the cation (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to	as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to ight, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receip undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") her transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, buttle, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, an applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claim whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including interest and other legal and equitable relief for past, present misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to su otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each unders whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INV successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worlds enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, as such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agreepresentatives, to execute any and all documents and instrume this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the AP ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, representatives, and assigns.	eby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise egal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right. DN, and any and all other patent applications and patents for in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such as and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, ling all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, e for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or igned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official ENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its wide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and ad assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all the been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this case on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording PLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its s in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICAT filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.	ION (including, but not limited to: Application Number and
Signature: PHILIP WESLEY HELL	pare: 4/16/15
	<u> </u>
Willis Lee	CESAN GONSMICH SEMMAN

Title of Invention: COATED GRANULAR FERTILIZERS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, AND USES
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or
[X] Patent application number 61/988,459 filed on May 5, 2014.
[] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature:
Name of Inventor: SHANKAR KOLLENGODU SUBRAMANIAN
Date Miller Jab Jiang Date: 04/16/2019 Witness:

1817782

PATENT REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 05/31/2017